

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2 0 0 7  
CC 50 6 5 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 01/ 0 9 / 2 0 0 6 in RC R No. 13 5 / 2 0 0 5 of T  
he  
HIGH COURT OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

MUNNI DE V I Petitioner(s)  
VER SUS  
MANMOH A N V E R M A & ANR. Respondent(s)  
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SL P )

Date: 10/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E TARUN CHAT T E R J E E  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P r a m od Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh C. Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kesh av Dayal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun Ku m a r Beriwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajul Shrivast av a, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice. Mr. Kesh av Dayal, lea  
rned  
Senior Counsel, accepts notice on behalf of Mr. Arun Ku m a r Beriwal, of T  
he  
Advocate on record, for the respondents. Three week's time is granted for  
filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks  
thereafter.

List in the month of September, 20 0 7 .

In the meantime there will be stay of dispossession from the  
premises in question, on the conditions that the petitioner shall go on  
depositing the rent at the rate last paid within 15 th of each succeedi  
ng

th  
months, the first of such deposit shall be paid or deposited on or before 14  
August, 20 0 7 . The petitioner shall also deposit all arrear s of rent, if not  
already paid, within two months from this date. In default of any of th

e  
above conditions, the interim order shall stand automatically vacated.

(A.D. Shar m a) (Phoolan W ati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master